63,970   70,632   265,751   283,846 - Aircraft lease rental paid/ payable

Hamilton Sundstrand Customer Support Centre (M) Sdn.
Bhd., an associate:

Pan Asia Pacific Aviation Services Ltd., an associate:

PART A - EXPLANATORY NOTES PURSUANT TO FRS 134, PARAGRAPH 16 (CONTINUED)

Honeywell Aerospace Services (M) Sdn. Bhd., an associate:

SIGNIFICANT RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURES

GE Engine Services (M) Sdn. Bhd., an associate:

- Shared services billed

Taj Madras Flight Kitchen Limited, an associate:

- Shared services billed

LSG Sky Chefs-Brahim's Sdn. Bhd., an associate:

Aircraft Business Malaysia Sdn. Bhd., a fellow subsidiary:

Page 8

16.
As at As at

31/12/2008 31/12/2007
RM '000 RM '000

(Audited)

Amount owing from/(to) holding company 18,998 (71,860)
Amount owing by a related party 3,178 9,346
Amount owing by a fellow subsidiary
 - due within one year 44,641 52,591
 - due after one year 202,423 243,377
Amount owing from associated companies 3,261 524
Amount owing to associated companies 25,686   49,347

17.

Quarter ended 31 December 2007
Previously

stated Reclassified Restated
RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Operating revenue 4,009,642 47,141 4,056,783
Operating expenses (3,811,281) (47,141) (3,858,422)

Year ended 31 December 2007
Previously

stated Reclassified Restated
RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Operating revenue 14,686,130 (55,899) 14,630,231
Operating expenses (14,413,413) 55,899 (14,357,514)

As at 31 December 2007
Previously

stated Reclassified Restated
RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Trade and other receivables 1,799,781 8,168 1,807,949
Trade and other payables (2,998,223) (8,168) (3,006,391)

Negotiable instruments of deposits - Non current* -   340,000 340,000.00
Negotiable instruments of deposits - Current* -   485,000 485,000
Cash and Bank 5,259,338 (825,000)   4,434,338

5,259,338 -   5,259,338

* Negotiable instruments of deposits (NIDs) are deposits placed for its yield and are held to maturity. The principal of the instrument
is protected upon maturity. If the NIDs are redeemed or sold prior to maturity, certain amount from the initial deposits may be
forfeited.

The reclassification of NIDs from Cash and Bank Balances to NIDs in the current financial year is to reflect the terms and
conditions of the deposits.

The following disclosures for the quarter/year ended 31 December 2007 have been restated to conform with the current period's
presentation:

SIGNIFICANT RELATED PARTY BALANCES